	BaseLine Item Detail		Colonnelli Brothers, Inc.		PKF-Mark III, Inc.		Joseph M. Sanzari, Inc.		IEW Construction Group Inc.	
Item No. Unit Code	Qty UOM	Description	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
1 104-N0001	320.00 Each	Mobilization	\$6,500.00	\$2,080,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$400,000.00	\$532.00	\$170,240.00	\$13,500.00	\$4,320,000.00
2 202-N0001	800.00 C.Y.	Handling, Loading, Transportation, and Disposal of Contaminated Soil	\$75.00	\$60,000.00	\$115.00	\$92,000.00	\$50.00	\$40,000.00	\$250.00	\$200,000.00
3 412-N0009	800.00 Each	Clean Scuppers	\$200.00	\$160,000.00	\$125.00	\$100,000.00	\$425.00	\$340,000.00	\$99.53	\$79,624.00
4 503-0295	20,000.00 S.F.	Repair Inlets	\$15.00	\$300,000.00	\$18.50	\$370,000.00	\$55.00	\$1,100,000.00	\$15.00	\$300,000.00
5 503-N0001	80.00 Each	Replace Existing Inlet Grate	\$550.00	\$44,000.00	\$372.00	\$29,760.00	\$900.00	\$72,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$80,000.00
6 503-N0003	3,500.00 Each	Cleaning Existing Drainage Structures	\$200.00	\$700,000.00	\$434.00	\$1,519,000.00	\$660.00	\$2,310,000.00	\$100.00	\$350,000.00
7 503-N0007	80.00 Each	Replace Existing Inlet Frame	\$650.00	\$52,000.00	\$704.00	\$56,320.00	\$700.00	\$56,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$80,000.00
8 503-N0008	400.00 Each	Reconstruct Inlet, Using Existing Frame, 0 to 0.5 ft. Depth	\$100.00	\$40,000.00	\$260.00	\$104,000.00	\$550.00	\$220,000.00	\$500.00	\$200,000.00
9 503-N0009	160.00 Each	Reconstruct Inlet, Using Existing Frame, 0 to 1.5 ft Depth	\$120.00	\$19,200.00	\$192.00	\$30,720.00	\$600.00	\$96,000.00	\$750.00	\$120,000.00
10 503-N0010	800.00 L.F.	Additional Reconstruction, Greater Than 1.5 ft Depth	\$100.00	\$80,000.00	\$300.00	\$240,000.00	\$475.00	\$380,000.00	\$500.00	\$400,000.00
11 523-0002	150,000.00 L.F.	Clean Existing Storm Drain, 24 in. to 48 in. Diameter	\$3.00	\$450,000.00	\$9.00	\$1,350,000.00	\$7.50	\$1,125,000.00	\$4.50	\$675,000.00
12 523-0003	280,000.00 L.F.	Clean Existing Storm Drain, 12 in. to 24 in. Diameter	\$2.00	\$560,000.00	\$6.75	\$1,890,000.00	\$5.20	\$1,456,000.00	\$2.50	\$700,000.00
13 801-N0001	80.00 Each	Installation, Maintenance, and Removal of Lane Closing	\$5,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$128,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,080,000.00
14 801-N0002	160.00 Each	Installation, Maintenance and Removal of Shoulder Closing	\$10,000.00	\$1,600,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$248,000.00	\$2,591.00	\$414,560.00	\$13,500.00	\$2,160,000.00
				\$6,545,200.00		\$6,669,800.00		\$7,907,800.00		\$10,744,624.00